FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Turner to Engrossed House Bill No. 95 by Representative Fontenot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 14, between "basis by" and "in the capacity" delete "any of the following" 2 and insert "a Louisiana public postsecondary education institution" 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, at the end of line 18 delete "<u>employer:</u>" and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety and at the beginning of line (6) delete "<u>(b)</u>" and insert "<u>employer.</u>" 5
- 6

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(c)" to "(b)"